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The historic first consolidated budget of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa…
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Current side expenditure
Rs. Billions
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Retirement age and life expectancy
Year
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1

2

020406080

1947

1973

2019

Average Life ExpectancyRe�rement Age



11.020.0
30.0

39.9
49.9 19.0

33.0

38.0

43.6

43.6

2018-192019-202020-212021-222022-23

Actual
Es�mates

BudgetForecastForecastForecast

KPRAOther Revenue

30.0

53.0

68.0

83.5

100.1
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Throw forward calculations
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Original 
Throw-
forward

6.5 years 
throw 

forward 

Reduction 
in throw-
forward

Remaining 
Throw-
forward

Reduction in throw
forward to 2.5 years
through extensive 
rationalization

Inclusion of projects 
aligned with the KP 
development agenda

Remaining 
throw forward, 
3.9 years

Space 
for new 
Projects

Total 
Throw-
forward

469
Bn

420
Bn

266 Bn

203
Bn 154 

Bn
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Development Spend 
Rs, Billions
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Per capita Budget Comparison
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DEPARTMENTAL ALLOCATIONS SETTLED DISTRICTS (1/2)

 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20 2019-20
YoY Budget 
Estimates

YoY Budget 
Estimates

Department Current Development Total FPA
% Change 

Development
%Change Total

Agriculture 7,900.2 4,200.0 5,309.7 63% 13%

Auqaf, Hajj 119.6 424.0  -   6% 4%

C&W  8,074.4 12,082.0  12,428.9 19% 17%

Districts ADP 46,000.0  -   57% 57%

DWSS 7,152.1 3,799.0  1,000.0 14% 21%

E&SE 119,707.3 9,698.0 7,682.2 7% -7%

Energy & Power 153.0 812.0  8,204.4 178% 123%

Environment, Forest & 
Wildlife

3,518.5 4,126.0 -   42% 24%

E&T 764.1 185.0 -   -8% -30%

Finance  2,250.5 229.0  5,000.0 -96% -70%

Food 93,281.9 404.0 -   -14% 0%

Health 76,473.2 10,003.0 1,845.8 28% 17%

Higher Education 13,895.0 5,757.0 

 12,100.2 

  543.6 

20,156.4 

 46,000.0 

 10,951.1 

129,405.3 

 965.0 

 7,644.5 

  949.1 

2,479.5 

 93,685.9 

86,476.2 

19,652.0 
                

94.1 
40%
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DEPARTMENTAL ALLOCATIONS SETTLED DISTRICTS (2/2)

Department Current Development Total FPA
% Change  

Development
%Change Total

52,553.0 2,912.0 55,465.0 537.5 87% 4%

43.4 310.0 353.4 -   -11% -10%

3,227.7 1,478.0 4,705.7 820.9 40% 11%

553.3 156.0 709.3 -   8% 14%

492.5 58.0 550.5 39.2 5% 6%

7,252.0 3,219.0 10,471.0 3,901.4 10% 59%

994.4 378.0 1,372.4 -   -6% 2%

618.7 11,579.0 12,197.7 23,114.8 407% 323%

2,127.0 242.0 2,369.0 585.0 62% 4%

8,027.3 2,282.0 10,309.3 700.0 60% 23%

2,534.4 388.0 2,922.4 -   31% 14%

1,109.0 5,907.0 7,016.0 3,000.0 136% 114%

111.8 638.0 749.8 356.0 62% 46%

347.7 1,972.0 2,319.7 12,318.1 -72% -69%

6,719.0 6,719.0 -   67% 67%

4,599.5 9,538.0 14,137.5 3,723.1 69%

Home

Housing

Industries

Information

Labour

Local Government

Mines & Minerals

MSD

Population Welfare

R&R

Social Welfare

Sports, Tourism

ST&IT

Transport

Urban Development

Irrigation
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SECTOR MAJOR PROGRAMMES

 � �رات �� � �� � �ر � � �� � ��۔ Ÿ

65000 ا��ہ � �ورت �۔  � ��  2500 ا��ہ � �� � �ر� �۔ � � �ل � 4ا�د �را  � �� �� � � � Multi Grade Teacher     Ÿ

ASDO,��45ں � ��دہ او� � �  Head Teacher �م ��۔ اس � ��  �ASDOs 3000 �� ، � � �ر   ز�  �ASDOs � ا   7000 ��  Ÿ

� �3ل �  �ASDO �� �۔

�10000 � 700 �� �ى �ل ��ى �س رو� � �۔   Ÿ

6000 � �س رو� � �۔ 15000 �� �س رو� � �   �س رو� � �ء �رش � �� �  Ÿ

1.86 ارب رو� � �ا�۔  ��ت � ا�از� د� � �  Ÿ

 م�� آ�ز � �ر� �۔  ا� ��ر� � ��� � ��ں � �� ��� ��ا د �رہ �و�ا Ÿ

 �� � 20 � زا� ��ر� � � 2.5 ارب رو� � �ا�۔ Ÿ

Spring 2020 ���� � �ى � � 3 �وڑ ��50 ر�  Pak Austrian Fachhochshule Institute � ا� ارب رو� � �ا� � �  �ى �ر �     Ÿ

� �۔

� ا�ف �رڈ � �� � �م ��ا�ں � و� د� ��ا  Universal Health Coverageد� وا� � �� Ÿ��� ����� ���ٹ آف �رڈ��� ،KTH, LRH, HMC ا��ٹ  آف �� ڈ��، �و �ل ،  Fountain House Peshawar  اور ��  ا��ٰ �ر � ��ں � �ور ا Ÿ

د� � ��ت � �ى � � ��� اور �رى ا�ا�ت � � � 7 ارب رو� � زا� � �ز ر� � �۔

��رى �ز� � �  State of the art medical insurance �و�ام۔ Ÿ
���� � �م  BHUs, RHCsاور ��ى ��ں � �� �� �۔��  � � �دى ��ت � �ا� �  Ÿ

 م� �چ ��۔ 4.4ارب رو� �دى � اور �� �و�ا   Ÿ

 �� � � ��ں � �ج � � ٨٢ �وڑ رو� ر� � �۔ Ÿ

Fountain House   � �م۔  ذ� �ر � �ور ا�اد � � 83 �وڑ رو� � �� � �ور �  Ÿ

 � � �دى اور ��ى ��ت �� ادو�ت � � دو� � د� � �۔  Ÿ
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SECTOR MAJOR PROGRAMMES
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SECTOR MAJOR PROGRAMMES
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SECTOR MAJOR PROGRAMMES
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DEPARTMENTAL ALLOCATIONS MERGED AREAS (1/2)

Department Current Development Total

Agriculture 1,041.6 1,321.4 2,363.0 

Auqaf, Hajj -   19.7 19.7 

Communications and Works 1,484.2 5,663.8 7,148.0 

Elementary & Secondary Education 17,788.4 3,685.4 21,473.8 

Energy & Power -   534.3 534.3 

Environment, Forest & Wildlife 338.8 875.0 1,213.8 

Excise and Taxation -   9.8 9.8 

Finance 8,143.4 10.0 8,153.4 

Food 17.4 19.9 37.3 

Health 6,917.4 1,758.5 8,675.9 

Higher Education 2,101.0 549.3 2,650.3 

Home and Tribal Affairs, Police and Jails 16,957.1 98.2 17,055.3 

Housing -   -   -   
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DEPARTMENTAL ALLOCATIONS MERGED AREAS (2/2)

Department Current Development Total

Industries 196.0 57.3 253.3 

Information -   9.9 9.9 

Irrigation 149.2 1,301.2 1,450.4 

Labour -   4.9 4.9 

Local Government 301.8 651.2 953.0 

Mines & Minerals 57.3 19.7 77.0 

Planning, Development and Bureau of Statistics 62.2 64,047.6 64,109.8 

Population Welfare -   4.9 4.9 

DWSS 975.4 1,029.6 2,005.0 

R&R 17,107.4 84.0 17,191.4 

Revenue and Estate 3,091.5 10.0 3,101.5 

ST&IT -   19.7 19.7 

Sports, Tourism 26.2 738.7 764.9 

Transport -   176.7 176.7 

Zakat, Usher, Social Welfare and Special Education 131.5 262.7 394.2 
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SECTOR

ALONG WITH INVESTMENTS IN OTHER
IMPORTANT SECTORS







GoKPFD

Finance Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

+92 (91) 9210531

financekpp.gov.pk
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